
Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.0787.88JPNMao ASADA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.17 0 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.13
2
3
4

FCoSp1
3Lz
SlSt1

1

2.0 1 1 10 1 0 0 0
6.0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -2
2.0

0.25
-0.50
0.08 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2.25
5.50
2.08

43.81

0000000 3.3000.003.32A5
1101100 2.3310.332.0SpSt16

7 1.42S -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1x
8 1.6 0.58 0 2.181 1 2 2 1 1 1LSp2
9 6.63Lz+COMBO 0.17 0 6.771 -1 1 1 0 0 -1x

10 9.13F+2LO+2T -0.83 0 8.270 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -3x
2.511 CCoSp1 0.33 0 2.831 1 1 1 0 1 0
7.212 3LO+2LO -0.17 0 7.030 0 0 0 -2 0 -1x

47.0 45.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
6.25
6.00

6.00 5.50 5.75 6.75 5.00 5.50 5.00
5.75 5.25 5.50 6.25 4.50 5.25 4.75
5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.67
5.46
5.29

Choreography 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.501.60 5.46
Interpretation 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.501.60 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.81

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.9887.40USAKimmie MEISSNER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 0.33 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.83
2
3
4

3LZ+3T+SEQ
SpSt1
2A

2

8.0 0 0 00 0 -1 0 1
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

0.00
0.00

-0.23 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

8.00
2.00
3.07

45.42

0000100 1.2810.081.2LSp15
-3-10-200-1 0.430-0.070.51Lo6

7 4.53S 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.42 1 2.920 1 1 1 1 0 1CCoSp1
9 6.63Lz 0.00 0 6.600 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0
3.311 2F+2T -0.20 0 3.100 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0x
2.012 FCSp1 0.25 1 2.250 0 1 0 0 1 1

41.4 41.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.00
6.25

5.75 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.75
6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.25 6.00
5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.67
5.75
5.63

Choreography 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.251.60 5.67
Interpretation 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 6.251.60 5.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.42

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.1078.30USADanielle KAHLE 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

3LZ+2LO
CCoSp1
SlSt1

3

7.5 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -2 -1 -3
2.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2.0

-1.17
0.00
0.17 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

6.33
2.50
2.17

39.20

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.50-2-1.004.53S5
0000001 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 7.5 -1.00 -1 6.500 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -13F+2T x
9 1.2LSp1 0.00 1 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 5.53Lo -1.00 -1 4.50-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1x
6.111 3F -3.00 -3 3.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.012 FCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0

48.1 41.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.50 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75
5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.96
4.83
4.92

Choreography 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.751.60 4.79
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.001.60 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.00-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 3/22Report jgpusa04_Ladies_FS JudgesScores 0.0



Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.7768.72JPNRumi SUIZU 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T+2T1 6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6.60
2
3
4

2Lz
2Lo
3S+2T

4

1.9 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
1.5 0 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
5.8

0.00
-0.55
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.90
0.95
5.80

35.95

0100110 1.3700.171.2LSp15
0000001 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.17 1 2.671 -1 1 0 0 0 0
8 2.3 -0.25 0 2.05-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -11A+2T x
9 1.42S -0.45 -1 0.95-1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1x

10 4.43T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 -1x
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 FCSp1 0.08 1 2.080 0 1 0 -1 0 0

33.6 32.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.25

4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.00
5.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 3.50 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.63
4.29
4.67

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.50 4.501.60 4.46
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.751.60 4.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.95

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.8766.24SWEMatilda RANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.80
2
3
4

3T
2LZ+2T
FCCoSp1

5

4.0 0 -1 -1-1 -1 -2 -1 -1
3.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

-1.00
0.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
3.20
2.50

35.37

00-10000 1.2000.001.2LSp15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.0A6

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 02Lo x
9 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 5.03S 0.17 1 5.171 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.10 0 2.40-1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

31.8 30.87

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 3.75
4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.63
4.25
4.46

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.251.60 4.38
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.001.60 4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.37

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.5064.51CANAmelie LACOSTE 4.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.80
2
3
4

3Lz
3Lo
2A

6

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
5.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
3.3

-3.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
5.00
3.30

37.01

-1-10-1-1-10 2.300-0.202.5CCoSp15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.92F6 x

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.001 0 -1 0 0 0 0
8 4.4 -1.00 -1 3.40-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -23T x
9 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.711 2Lo -1.00 -3 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.012 FCoSp1 -0.10 0 1.900 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0

37.8 31.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00
5.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 3.75
5.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.50
4.58

Choreography 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.251.60 4.63
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 4.25 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 3.751.60 4.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.01

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-4.00-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.4859.92GERKatharina HÄCKER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

3T+2T
1Lo
SSp1

7

5.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
0.5 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2
1.2

0.00
-0.05
-0.05 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

5.30
0.45
1.15

34.44

-3-3-2-2-2-1-2 0.63-2-0.671.32T5
0000-1-1-1 0.0000.000.0LSp1*6

7 3.1SpSt2 0.08 1 3.181 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 6.4 0.00 0 6.400 0 0 0 0 0 03S+2T x
9 2.0SlSt1 -0.05 0 1.950 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

10 1.42S -0.73 -2 0.67-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3x
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.05 1 2.45-1 -2 0 0 0 0 0

27.0 25.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.00 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.25
4.50 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.50 4.50 4.75
4.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.13
4.25
4.38

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 5.00 3.75 4.50 5.001.60 4.38
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.251.60 4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.44

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.1359.61USACara KINNEY 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCoSp11 2.5 -0.10 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 2.40
2
3
4

2A+2T+2LO
3S+2T+SEQ
2Lo

8

6.1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
4.6 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
1.5

0.00
-2.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6.10
2.60
1.50

33.48

000-21-10 1.10-1-0.101.2LSp15
0000000 1.7000.001.72F6

7 5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 2.0SlSt1 0.08 0 2.080 1 1 0 0 0 0

10 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.911 2F -0.20 0 1.70-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1x
0.012 A* 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3
2.013 FCoSp1 -0.15 0 1.85-1 -2 0 -1 0 0 -1

32.6 27.13

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00
4.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.21
4.08
4.13

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.251.60 4.33
Interpretation 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.001.60 4.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.4958.89ESTElena GLEBOVA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+2T1 2.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
2
3
4

2A+3S+SEQ
1Lo
3T

9

6.2 -3 -2 -2-3 -2 -3 -2 -3
0.5 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -3
4.0

-2.50
-0.10
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.70
0.40
4.00

32.40

-100-1-2-10 2.350-0.152.5CCoSp15
-1-10-1000 1.900-0.102.0SpSt16

7 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 3.6 -0.23 0 3.370 0 0 -1 0 -1 -12A x
9 1.2LSp1 0.17 1 1.370 1 1 0 0 0 0

10 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0
2.011 1F+2T -0.30 -1 1.70-1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2x
2.012 FCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0

30.7 27.49

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75
4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.04
3.83
4.17

Choreography 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.251.60 4.08
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.251.60 4.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.0256.88SWEJosephine RINGDAHL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2LZ+2LO1 3.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
2
3
4

3T+2T
1S
2F

10

5.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
0.4 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -3 -3
1.7

0.00
-0.23
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

5.30
0.17
1.70

33.86

0000000 1.5000.001.52Lo5
-3-3-3-2-30-3 0.00-30.000.0A6

7 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.05 0 1.950 -3 -1 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 1.42T -0.35 -1 1.05-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2x

10 2.0FCSp1 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.012 CCoSp2 -0.25 0 2.750 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2

23.9 23.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00
5.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25
5.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.25
4.17
4.29

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.001.60 4.17
Interpretation 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.501.60 4.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.0256.27ITAMartina SASANELLI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 0.17 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4.67
2
3
4

2Lo
2A
SpSt2

11

1.5 0 0 0-1 0 0 -1 -1
3.3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
3.1

-0.10
-1.40
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.40
1.90
3.10

32.25

0000000 1.7010.001.72F5
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.200-0.302.5CCoSp16

7 2.12Lz -0.10 -1 2.000 0 0 -1 0 0 -1x
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0FCoSp1
9 2.32S+2T+SEQ -0.30 -1 2.00-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2x

10 1.2LSp1 -0.15 1 1.050 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

26.2 24.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
5.00
4.75

4.00 3.75 4.00 5.00 4.00 3.75 3.75
4.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.75 4.25 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.04
4.04
3.96

Choreography 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.501.60 4.04
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.751.60 4.08

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.25

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.8551.08BELKirsten VERBIST 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.90
2
3
4

2F+2T
CCoSp2
3S+2T

12

3.0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0
3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
3.00
5.80

26.23

-100-1000 1.80-1-0.101.92Lz5
-1000001 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 1.72Lo -1.00 -3 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 -1 0SpSt2
9 1.42T -0.15 0 1.25-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.411 2S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.012 FCSp1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2

29.8 26.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.75

3.00 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.25
3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00 2.75
3.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 2.50 3.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.21
3.17
3.38

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.25 2.75 3.501.60 3.38
Interpretation 3.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.751.60 3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.23

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 -1.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.5149.98CANMonica BOUCHER 5.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

3Lz
FSSp1
SlSt1

13

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 -1 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-3.00
-0.87
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
1.13
2.00

31.47

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-3-3.004.53S5
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32T6

7 1.2LSp1 0.08 0 1.281 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 1.7 -1.00 -3 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32Lo x
9 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0x
5.811 2A+2A+SEQ 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 -1 0 0 0 0 0

33.3 23.51

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

5.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25
5.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75
4.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.21
3.79
3.75

Choreography 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.251.60 4.04
Interpretation 4.25 5.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.001.60 3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.47

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-5.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -5.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.2549.20FINHenna HIETALA 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.80 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.10
2
3
4

1F
FSSp2
2A+2T

14

0.5 0 0 -1-2 0 0 -1 -3
2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.6

-0.07
0.00

-0.23 -3 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

0.43
2.30
4.37

30.95

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.00-3-3.004.03T5
0000000 1.3000.001.32S6

7 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 -1 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.4 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 -12T x
9 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.911 1A -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
3.012 FCCoSp2 -0.25 0 2.75-2 0 0 -2 0 -1 -2

25.1 20.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.25

3.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.25
3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75
3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.96
3.75
3.75

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.751.60 4.00
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.751.60 3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.95

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.0348.32RUSEkaterina LOBANOVA 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

1F
2Lo
LSp1

15

0.5 0 0 -1-1 -1 0 -1 -3
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.2

-0.07
-1.00
-0.05 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

0.43
0.50
1.15

32.29

-2-3-2-2-2-2-2 1.50-1-0.602.12F+1T5
0000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 3.32A 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.4 -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32S x
9 2.0FCSp1 -0.25 -1 1.750 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.811 3T+1T -2.00 -2 2.80-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3x
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.20 0 2.30-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

25.2 19.03

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.25

3.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.00 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.50 3.50 3.50
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.13
4.00
4.00

Choreography 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.001.60 4.13
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.751.60 3.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.29

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.5747.59KORNa-Hee SIN 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

2S
3T
LSp1

16

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.2

-1.00
-3.00
-0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

0.30
1.00
1.10

32.02

-1000000 2.2000.002.22F+1LO5
0000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 2.5 -0.05 0 2.45-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0CCoSp1
9 2.12Lz 0.17 0 2.270 1 1 1 0 0 0x

10 0.41S -0.05 -1 0.35-1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0x
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 -1 0 0

24.7 18.57

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00
3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75
4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.17
3.96
3.96

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.251.60 4.04
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.02

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.0547.00AUSLaura DOWNING 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.15 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 1.15
2
3
4

2S
2F+2T
USp1

17

1.3 -2 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.2

-1.00
0.00
0.17 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

0.30
3.00
1.37

28.95

0000110 1.5800.081.52Lo5
-3-2-2-3-2-2-2 0.37-3-0.430.81A6

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.40 -1 1.60-1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -2
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0CiSt1
9 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.12Lz -1.00 -3 1.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
3.111 SpSt2 0.08 0 3.181 1 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 1 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

22.7 20.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.50
4.25

3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.00
4.00 4.00 3.25 4.50 3.00 3.25 2.50
4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.63
3.67
3.58

Choreography 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.251.60 3.63
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 2.751.60 3.58

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.95

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.0846.49MONAurore PREMONT 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.52 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.78
2
3
4

1Lo
2F
FCSp1

18

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -2 -3 -3
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.30
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.20
1.70
2.00

28.41

-3-3-2-3-3-2-2 0.70-2-0.801.52Lo5
0000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 0.0A 0.00 -3 0.00-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3x
8 1.9 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 02F x
9 2.12Lz 0.00 1 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 -1x

10 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 -2
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 1 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

20.7 18.08

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.50

4.00 3.75 3.25 4.50 3.50 3.75 2.75
3.75 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 2.50
4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.25 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.79
3.46
3.58

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.751.60 3.46
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 2.751.60 3.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.41

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.7544.61NEDSharon RESSELER 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1.50
2
3
4

2S
2T
LSp1

19

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.2

-1.00
0.00
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
1.30
1.20

28.86

0000-1-11 1.950-0.052.0CiSt15
-1-20-1-1-1-1 1.70-1-0.302.0FCSp16

7 0.91A -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.9 -0.55 -2 1.35-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -22S+1T x
9 2.11LZ+2T -0.60 -2 1.50-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3x

10 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.211 1A+2F+SEQ -0.05 0 2.15-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1x
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.10 -1 2.400 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

20.9 17.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75
4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25
3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.58
3.54
3.67

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.501.60 3.58
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.751.60 3.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.2039.47MEXMaria Fernanda DIAZ VALLE 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCoSp11 2.5 -0.05 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 2.45
2
3
4

1A
CiSt1
LSp1

20

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.2

-0.50
0.00

-0.55 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

0.30
2.00
0.65

22.27

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 1.60-2-0.301.92Lz5
-1-20-200-2 1.250-0.251.52Lo6

7 1.32T -0.60 -2 0.70-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 0 -2
8 2.0 -0.05 0 1.95-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0FCSp1
9 4.12A+1T -1.52 -2 2.58-3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2x

10 1.42S -0.60 -2 0.80-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3x
3.111 SpSt2 -0.23 0 2.870 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1
2.112 2Lz -0.05 -1 2.050 0 0 0 0 0 -2x

23.9 19.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.00
3.25

3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.75
2.75 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.50
2.75 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

2.79
2.63
2.75

Choreography 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.001.60 2.83
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.251.60 2.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.27

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.6538.53ISRRachel KAPELNER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.40 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -3 1.90
2
3
4

2Lo
2F
FCSp1

21

1.5 0 -1 -10 -1 0 -1 0
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.15
0.00

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

1.35
1.70
1.80

20.88

0000000 1.3000.001.32S5
-1-100000 2.980-0.123.1SpSt26

7 0.91A -0.13 0 0.77-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1x
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp1
9 0.71Lz 0.00 0 0.70-1 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.55 -1 1.95-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3

20.2 17.65

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.50

2.00 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.00
2.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.00
2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

2.67
2.46
2.54

Choreography 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.751.60 2.71
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.501.60 2.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

10.9324.75THAAmy A. ARIRACHAKARAN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lz1 0.6 -0.30 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

1Lo
2F
SpSt1

22

0.5 0 0 -1-2 0 -1 0 -1
1.7 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.05
-1.00
-0.20 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1

0.45
0.70
1.80

15.82

-3-2-1-2-1-2-1 1.55-1-0.452.0FCSp15
-2-1-1-2-1-1-2 0.75-2-0.150.91S+1T6 x

7 0.91A -0.40 -2 0.50-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
8 1.2 -0.50 -3 0.70-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1LSp1
9 2.0SlSt1 -0.25 0 1.75-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 1.31A+1S -0.37 -3 0.93-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1x
2.511 CCoSp1 -1.00 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

15.6 10.93

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.25

1.50 2.25 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.50 1.75
2.00 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.50 1.25
1.50 2.25 2.25 1.75 2.00 1.75 2.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.88
1.92
2.00

Choreography 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.251.60 2.17
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 1.50 2.00 1.50 1.751.60 1.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.82

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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